No. DB-4(1)/Main/2023 Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy, Petroleum Division Directorate General of Petroleum Concessions Petroleum House, G-5/2

Invitation to Bid for Management & Operation of Pakistan Petroleum Exploration & Production Data Repository in Collaboration with the Directorate General of Petroleum Concessions.

Applications are invited for the Management & Operation of Pakistan Petroleum Exploration & Production Data Repository from well reputed and experienced companies/organizations.

- Bid Documents can be obtained from the office of the Directorate General of Petroleum Concessions, Petroleum House, G-5/2, Islamabad during office hours on a written request and payment of a non-refundable fee in favour of DGPC of US\$ 100 (or equivalent in Pak Rupees) through Bank Draft. Bidders may request a clarification on any aspect of tender document till 25th November, 2024.
- Interested companies should drop sealed applications along with bid documents in 3. the Bid Box placed at DGPC, Petroleum House, G-5/2, Islamabad, not later than 11:00 a.m. (PST) on 5th December, 2024. Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:00 noon (PST) by the committee.
- Bids submitted by all applicants will be considered as irrevocable and unconditional. In case any applicant states otherwise, his bid will not be accepted and will be treated as "non-responsive".
- The successful applicant will be selected in accordance with the rules/process defined in the bid documents. The authority reserves the right to exercise the power to accept or reject any application. In the event of refusal to such award, the Authority shall as far as possible provide reasons therefore. The Authority also reserves the right to cancel or annul the bidding process without specifying any reason.
- In the event, any of the bidder(s) attempts to influence the DGPC in any manner whatsoever, it shall result in the disqualification of such bidder(s).

(Riaz Ali)

Director General Petroleum Concessions Tel: +92-51-9204176 Fax: +92-51-9213245

Website: www.mpnr.gov.pk

1 moe 111-512- 2001